506583748 03/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6630529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCETECH APS	03/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QTT A/S
Street Address:	OESTERVANGSVEJ 41
City:	ESBJERG N
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	6715

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10597960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)584-3270

Email: pmahan@rcsc-ip.com, docketing@rcsc-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERTS CALDERON SAFRAN & COLE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74211-391
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. SAFRAN
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID S. SAFRAN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=210319_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506583748 REEL: 055771 FRAME: 0134

Assignment

The undersigned:

Advancetech ApS Vilslevvej 68 6771 Gredstedbro Denmark

hereby declares having assigned their rights in US patent 10,597,960 dated 18 December 2014

for: "Activation mechanism for a downhole tool and a method thereof"

to

QTT A/S Østervangsvej 41 6715 Esbjerg N Denmark

who hereby declares having accepted the above assignment from Advancetech ApS.

Signed at \$560\$726 On 177/03/2021

- Antte Sho.

Advancetech ApS Anette Skov Friis

CEO

Signed at on

OTT A/S

Niels Christian Olaf Friis

Chairman of the Board

Venligst undlad at sætte stempler på dokumentet